
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

 EASTERN DIVISION
No. 4:10-CV-142-D 

MARK D. LYTTLE, )
)

Plaintiff, )     
) NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

v. )   
)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
et al., )

)
Defendants. )

Please enter my name as an attorney of record on behalf of

the Defendants in the above-captioned action.  Copies of all

correspondence and pleadings should be mailed to the undersigned

at the below address in addition to Trial Attorney, James Whitman

previously listed as counsel for Defendants.

Respectfully submitted, this 23rd day of December, 2010.

GEORGE E.B. HOLDING
United States Attorney

By: /s/ W. Ellis Boyle    
W. ELLIS BOYLE

Attorney for Defendants
Assistant United States Attorney
Civil Division
310 New Bern Avenue, Suite 800
Raleigh, NC 27601-1461
Telephone: (919) 856-4530
Facsimile: (919) 856-4821
E-Mail: ellis.boyle@usdoj.gov
N.C. Bar No.  33826 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have this 23rd day of December,

2010, served a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance upon

the below-listed parties electronically and/or by placing a copy

in the U.S. Mail, addressed as follows:

Jeremy L. McKinney
Ann Marie Dooley
McKinney & Justice, P.A.
910 North Elm Street
Post Office Box 1800
Greensboro, NC 27402
Email: jeremy@mckinneyandjustice.com 
Email: annmarie@mckinneyandjustice.com 

Michael E. Johnson
Brian P. Watt
Alexandria J. Reyes
Troutman Sanders, LLP
600 Peachtree Street, N.E.
5200 Bank of America Plaza
Atlanta, GA 30308-2216
Email: michael.johnson@troutmansanders.com
Email: brian.watt@troutmansanders.com
Email: alex.reyes@troutmansanders.com 

Katherine Lewis Parker
Legal Director, American Civil Liberties of
North Carolina Legal Foundation
Post Office Box 28004
Raleigh, NC 27611
Email: acluncklp@nc.rr.com

Judy Rabinovitz
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
Immigrants Rights Project
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, NY 10004
Email: jrabinovitz@aclu.org 



Joseph Finarelli
N.C. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602
Email: jfinarelli@ncdoj.gov
James R. Whitman
U.S. Department of Justice
1425 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 2005
Email: james.whitman@usdoj.gov

/s/ W. Ellis Boyle    
W. ELLIS BOYLE
Attorney for Defendants
Assistant United States Attorney
Civil Division
310 New Bern Avenue, Suite 800
Raleigh, NC 27601-1461
Telephone: (919) 856-4530
Facsimile: (919) 856-4821
E-Mail: ellis.boyle@usdoj.gov
N.C. Bar No.  33826 


